Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong
Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no
representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability
whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any
part of the contents of this announcement.
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ANNOUNCEMENT
POWER GENERATION FOR NOVEMBER 2018

The announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing
of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Inside Information
Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571, Laws
of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the “Board”) of China Longyuan Power Group Corporation
Limited* (the “Company”) announces that, according to the Company’s preliminary
statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (the “Group”) for
November 2018 on a consolidated basis amounted to 4,170,358 MWh, representing
a decrease of 9.97% compared with the corresponding period of 2017. In particular,
the wind power generation registered a decrease of 14.81%, the coal power generation
registered an increase of 13.11% and other renewable energy power generation
registered a decrease of 29.23%. As of 30 November 2018, the total power generation
of the Group for 2018 amounted to 44,713,226 MWh, representing an increase of
8.89% compared with the corresponding period of 2017. In particular, the wind power
generation registered an increase of 14.19%, the coal power generation registered a
decrease of 6.75%, and other renewable energy power generation registered a decrease
of 19.19%.



Details of the power generation of the Group for November 2018 are set out as follows

(unit: MWh):

Business segments
and regional
distribution

Wind power business
Including: Heilongjiang
Jilin
Liaoning
Inner Mongolia
Jiangsu inland
Jiangsu offshore
Zhejiang
Fujian
Hainan
Gansu
Xinjiang
Hebei
Yunnan
Anhui
Shandong
Tianjin
Shanxi
Ningxia
Guizhou
Shaanxi
Tibet
Chongging
Shanghai
Guangdong
Hunan
Guangxi
Jiangxi
Hubei
Canada
South Africa
Coal power business
Other renewable energy
business
Total

Power
generation
for November
2018

(MWh)

3,190,253
252,403
87,247
145,620
509,982
161,454
172,352
26,010
213,527
12,337
152,523
252,904
198,143
216,765
136,990
44,367
19,342
140,829
98,149
92,171
59,200
1,671
25,532
7,685
18,552
8,987
23,244
5,505
7,120
26,617
73,025
940,785

39,321
4,170,358

-

Power Year-on-year
generation  percentage
for November ~ change for
2017 November
(MWh) (%)
3,744,696 -14.81
272,514 -1.38
110,648 2115
252,381 -42.30
647,465 -21.23
213,952 -24.54
96,696 78.24
35,068 -25.83
255,531 -16.44
20,174 -38.85
154,412 -1.22
219,055 15.45
339,386 -41.62
159,869 35.59
135,264 1.28
82,365 -46.13
24,374 -20.64
237,832 -40.79
123,410 -20.47
82,988 11.07
69,295 -14.57
1,139 46.71
22,092 15.57
9,828 -21.81
15,140 22.54
15,762 -42.98
30,666 -24.20
7491 -26.51
10,421 -31.68
29,704 -10.39
69,774 4.66
831,768 13.11
55,562 -29.23
4,632,026 -9.97

Total power
generation for
2018

(MWh)

35,408,537
2,385,938
837,692
2,087,148
4,843,770
2,371,605
1,956,211
316,886
1,733,833
103,340
2,392,825
2,972,671
2,198,185
1,822,172
1,494,542
131975
331,663
1,602,678
1,369,860
1,092,280
712,123
12,775
294,719
121,669
148,322
123971
221,582
86,000
108,787
245,392
681,926
8,843,728

460,962
44,713,226

Total power
generation
for the
corresponding
period of 2017
(MWh)

31,007,471
2,295,916
815,462
2,045,153
4337187
2,202,024
1,004,786
368,970
1,585,898
123,020
1,900,659
2,616,317
2,265,711
1,630,517
1,411,094
655,078
227323
1,170,659
1,196,993
1,172,802
619,105
11,479
322,313
123,175
108,278
143,282
219,798
64,332
44,740
255,025
69,774
9,483,517

570,456
41,061,444

Year-on-year
percentage
change for

total annual
power
generation

(%)

14.19
392
273
2.05
11.66
170
94.69
-14.12
9.33
-16.00
25.89
13.62
-2.98
11.75
5.91
12.65
45.90
36.90
14.44
-6.87
15.02
11.29
-8.56
-1.22
36.98
-13.48
0.81
33.68
143.15
-3.78
§71.34

-0.75

-19.19
8.89



Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments, or
have been rounded to two decimal places. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the
sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding.

By order of the Board
China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited*
Jia Nansong
Vice President, Board Secretary and Joint Company Secretary

Beijing, the PRC, 7 December 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive directors of the Company are
Mr. Qiao Baoping, Mr. Liu Jinhuan, Mr. Luan Baoxing and Mr. Yang Xiangbin; the
executive directors is Mr. Huang Qun; and the independent non-executive directors are
Mr. Zhang Songyi, Mr. Meng Yan and Mr. Han Dechang.

*  For identification purpose only



