Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



A joint stock timitea company incorporatea in the People's Republic of China with timitea tiabili.

(Stock Code: 00916)

ANNOUNCEMENT POWER GENERATION FOR NOVEMBER 2018

The announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571, Laws of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the "Board") of China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited* (the "Company") announces that, according to the Company's preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (the "Group") for November 2018 on a consolidated basis amounted to 4,170,358 MWh, representing a decrease of 9.97% compared with the corresponding period of 2017. In particular, the wind power generation registered a decrease of 14.81%, the coal power generation registered an increase of 13.11% and other renewable energy power generation registered a decrease of 29.23%. As of 30 November 2018, the total power generation of the Group for 2018 amounted to 44,713,226 MWh, representing an increase of 8.89% compared with the corresponding period of 2017. In particular, the wind power generation registered an increase of 14.19%, the coal power generation registered a decrease of 6.75%, and other renewable energy power generation registered a decrease of 19.19%.

Details of the power generation of the Group for November 2018 are set out as follows (unit: MWh):

					T-4-1	Year-on-year
	Power	Power	Year-on-year		Total power generation	percentage change for
Business segments	generation	generation	percentage	Total power	for the	total annual
and regional	for November	for November		generation for	corresponding	power
distribution	2018	2017	November	2018	period of 2017	generation
	(MWh)	(MWh)	(%)	(MWh)	(MWh)	(%)
Wind power business	3,190,253	3,744,696	-14.81	35,408,537	31,007,471	14.19
Including: Heilongjiang	252,403	272,514	-7.38	2,385,938	2,295,916	3.92
Jilin	87,247	110,648	-21.15	837,692	815,462	2.73
Liaoning	145,620	252,381	-42.30	2,087,148	2,045,153	2.05
Inner Mongolia	509,982	647,465	-21.23	4,843,770	4,337,787	11.66
Jiangsu inland	161,454	213,952	-24.54	2,371,605	2,202,024	7.70
Jiangsu offshore	172,352	96,696	78.24	1,956,211	1,004,786	94.69
Zhejiang	26,010	35,068	-25.83	316,886	368,970	-14.12
Fujian	213,527	255,531	-16.44	1,733,833	1,585,898	9.33
Hainan	12,337	20,174	-38.85	103,340	123,020	-16.00
Gansu	152,523	154,412	-1.22	2,392,825	1,900,659	25.89
Xinjiang	252,904	219,055	15.45	2,972,671	2,616,317	13.62
Hebei	198,143	339,386	-41.62	2,198,185	2,265,711	-2.98
Yunnan	216,765	159,869	35.59	1,822,172	1,630,517	11.75
Anhui	136,990	135,264	1.28	1,494,542	1,411,094	5.91
Shandong	44,367	82,365	-46.13	737,975	655,078	12.65
Tianjin	19,342	24,374	-20.64	331,663	227,323	45.90
Shanxi	140,829	237,832	-40.79	1,602,678	1,170,659	36.90
Ningxia	98,149	123,410	-20.47	1,369,860	1,196,993	14.44
Guizhou	92,171	82,988	11.07	1,092,280	1,172,802	-6.87
Shaanxi	59,200	69,295	-14.57	712,123	619,105	15.02
Tibet	1,671	1,139	46.71	12,775	11,479	11.29
Chongqing	25,532	22,092	15.57	294,719	322,313	-8.56
Shanghai	7,685	9,828	-21.81	121,669	123,175	-1.22
Guangdong	18,552	15,140	22.54	148,322	108,278	36.98
Hunan	8,987	15,762	-42.98	123,971	143,282	-13.48
Guangxi	23,244	30,666	-24.20	221,582	219,798	0.81
Jiangxi	5,505	7,491	-26.51	86,000	64,332	33.68
Hubei	7,120	10,421	-31.68	108,787	44,740	143.15
Canada	26,617	29,704	-10.39	245,392	255,025	-3.78
South Africa	73,025	69,774	4.66	681,926	69,774	877.34
Coal power business	940,785	831,768	13.11	8,843,728	9,483,517	-6.75
Other renewable energy						
business	39,321	55,562	-29.23	460,962	570,456	-19.19
Total	4,170,358	4,632,026	-9.97	44,713,226	41,061,444	8.89

Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments, or have been rounded to two decimal places. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding.

By order of the Board China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited* Jia Nansong

Vice President, Board Secretary and Joint Company Secretary

Beijing, the PRC, 7 December 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Qiao Baoping, Mr. Liu Jinhuan, Mr. Luan Baoxing and Mr. Yang Xiangbin; the executive directors is Mr. Huang Qun; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Zhang Songyi, Mr. Meng Yan and Mr. Han Dechang.

* For identification purpose only